For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

34752
37821
32598
4478
3508
2499
15693
2382
32542
1072

CITY OF MORTON
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 18 LLC
RAMSEY GERALD

LEWIS FARM & RANCH, INC

FRONTIER VALLEY INC

WILLINGHAM GIN INC

CITY BANK OF TEXAS

BANMAN HENRY K - MARGARET
ALBUS FARM EQUIPMENT

Market Value

$949,503
$702,783
$383,257
$351,944
$344,713
$326,866
$325,137
$229,253
$228,043
$212,810

Taxable Value

$949,503
$542,358
$383,257
$351,944
$344,713
$326,866
$325,137
$229,253
$228,043
$212,810

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

15321
17762
17650
34752
38043
10728
36370
1251

37496
6456

CITY OF WHITEFACE
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

APACHE CORPORATION

APACHE CORP

CHS INC

SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
HUNTINTON NATIONAL BANK

CHS INC

CASTANEDA TASHA

BAKER DONNYE MARK -

KENNEDY BILLY JOE - SHIRLEY GAIL
AYERS COREY - AMY

Market Value

$2,025,649
$875,586
$490,463
$272,232
$199,800
$163,903
$123,628
$103,158
$99,022
$93,641

Taxable Value

$2,025,649
$875,586
$490,463
$272,232
$199,800
$163,903
$123,628
$103,158
$99,022
$93,641

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

15321
35101
35104
36885
34752
15014
35813
34725
36257
16114

CO WIDE HOSP DIST
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

APACHE CORPORATION

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD

OXY USA INC

SILVER CREEK PERMIAN OP CO LLC
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
WALSH PETROLEUM INC

HEXP OPERATING LLC

STEWARD ENERGY Il LLC

DP Permian

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO

Market Value

$92,063,876
$33,320,483
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

Taxable Value

$92,063,876
$32,968,461
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

15321
35101
35104
36885
34752
15014
35813
34725
36257
16114

CO WIDE SCHOOL
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

APACHE CORPORATION

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD

OXY USA INC

SILVER CREEK PERMIAN OP CO LLC
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
WALSH PETROLEUM INC

HEXP OPERATING LLC

STEWARD ENERGY Il LLC

DP Permian

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO

Market Value

$92,063,876
$33,320,483
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

Taxable Value

$92,063,876
$32,968,461
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

15321
35101
35104
36885
34752
15014
35813
34725
36257
16114

CO WIDE SPECIAL RD (FM/FC)
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

APACHE CORPORATION

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD

OXY USA INC

SILVER CREEK PERMIAN OP CO LLC
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
WALSH PETROLEUM INC

HEXP OPERATING LLC

STEWARD ENERGY Il LLC

DP Permian

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO

Market Value

$92,063,876
$33,320,483
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

Taxable Value

$92,063,876
$32,968,461
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

15321
35101
35104
36885
34752
15014
35813
34725
36257
16114

COCHRAN COUNTY
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

APACHE CORPORATION

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD

OXY USA INC

SILVER CREEK PERMIAN OP CO LLC
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
WALSH PETROLEUM INC

HEXP OPERATING LLC

STEWARD ENERGY Il LLC

DP Permian

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO

Market Value

$92,063,876
$33,320,483
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

Taxable Value

$92,063,876
$32,968,461
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976
$3,733,889

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

36569
15321
35101
35104
36885
34752
15014
35813
34725
36257

HIGH PLAINS WCD #1
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WILDCAT RANCH WIND, LLC

APACHE CORPORATION

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD

OXY USAINC

SILVER CREEK PERMIAN OP CO LLC
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
WALSH PETROLEUM INC

HEXP OPERATING LLC

STEWARD ENERGY Il LLC

DP Permian

Market Value

$112,691,650
$92,063,876
$33,320,483
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976

Taxable Value

$112,691,650
$92,063,876
$32,968,461
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$11,947,993
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

34752
35621
15321
4999

38025
15692
16110
37821
6038

3879

MORTON ISD
2022

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
SOUTH PLAINS IMPLEMENT LTD
APACHE CORPORATION

SLAUGHTER C C FARMS

NEW HORIZON RESOURCES LLC
WILLINGHAM SOUTHWEST

BAILEY COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
GUENTHER PETER H - MARY F
MERRITT DONNIE B

Market Value

$2,137,560
$1,552,220
$1,201,660
$10,392,216
$1,037,720
$1,022,148
$968,605
$702,783
$1,654,236
$887,192

Taxable Value

$2,137,560
$1,552,220
$1,201,660
$1,126,106
$1,037,720
$1,022,148
$968,605
$542,358
$519,364
$516,540

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

15321
35101
35104
36569
34752
15014
35813
16114
35658
35659

SO PLAINS COLL DIST
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

APACHE CORPORATION

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD

OXY USA INC

WILDCAT RANCH WIND, LLC
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
WALSH PETROLEUM INC

HEXP OPERATING LLC

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
KIMBELL OPERATING COMPANY

Market Value

$90,862,216
$33,320,483
$30,028,651
$16,437,612
$9,502,466
$5,555,464
$4,722,933
$3,733,889
$3,665,119
$3,272,719

Taxable Value

$90,862,216
$32,968,461
$30,028,651
$16,437,612
$9,502,466
$5,555,464
$4,722,933
$3,733,889
$3,665,119
$3,272,719

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

2790
16110
5441

SUDAN ISD
2022

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

GRIFFITH ENTERPRISES INC
BAILEY COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP
TYSON CATON & J W

GRIFFITH REBECCA LYNN
GRIFFITH JESSE JOHN

SITRA MATTHEW CRAIG

DAY TYE BRANDON

ROWLAND TERRY D EST TRUST
SILHAN TOMMY-CHARLEY-PEGGY
WAYLAND BAPTIST UNV:PLAINIEW

Market Value

$1,314,591
$112,895
$640,276
$657,296
$657,296
$629,547
$514,948
$266,479
$409,860
$431,772

Taxable Value

$129,773
$112,895
$74,591
$64,886
$64,886
$61,843
$48,623
$45,715
$41,329
$40,557

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

15321
35101
35104
36885
36569
34752
15014
35813
34725
36257

WHITEFACE CISD
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

APACHE CORPORATION

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD

OXY USAINC

SILVER CREEK PERMIAN OP CO LLC
WILDCAT RANCH WIND, LLC
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE CO
WALSH PETROLEUM INC

HEXP OPERATING LLC

STEWARD ENERGY Il LLC

DP Permian

Market Value

$90,862,216
$33,320,483
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$112,691,650
$9,809,747
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976

Taxable Value

$90,862,216
$32,968,461
$30,068,187
$30,065,957
$22,372,108
$9,809,747
$7,322,485
$4,722,933
$4,181,325
$4,169,976

True Automation, Inc.



